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May 22, 2023 
 

TO: Property owners and Residents along W. Wilson St., S. Broom St. and S. Henry St. 
 
RE: Street Reconstruction Project, Start of Construction 
 
The City of Madison is planning to begin construction on the W. Wilson St. and S. Broom St. reconstruction project and 
the S. Henry St. resurfacing project. This project also includes extending bicycle facilities beyond the reconstruction 
limits on S. Broom St. and both east and west of the reconstruction work on W. Wilson St.  The project is scheduled to 
begin the week of June 5, 2023 and be completed in November. This project is being coordinated with the private 
utilities, and Madison Gas & Electric will begin work during the week of May 22.  
 
Enclosed with this letter is a fact sheet with construction details on the project, a map of the limits, and a list of contacts. 
The contract for this work has been awarded to Speedway Sand and Gravel.   
 
To request accommodations for special needs or disabilities or if you have any other questions regarding this project, 
please contact me at (608) 266-4099 or jwolfe@cityofmadison.com.   
 
 

Sincerely,  
 
 
______________________________ 
James M. Wolfe, P.E. 
City Engineer 

 
 
 
Cc by Email: Ald. Mike Verveer     Lorissa Banuelos, Common Council  

Gretchen Aviles Pineiro, City Traffic Engineering  Yang Tao, City Traffic Engineering   
 Kyle Frank, City Engineering    Tim Sobota, Metro  

Brad Hofmann, City Forestry    Aaron Leair, City Forestry  
  Tim Pearson, Water Utility    Chris Petykowski, City Engineering 
  Tom Mohr, City Traffic Engineering   John Fahrney, City Engineering 
  Dane County 911     Charles Romines, Streets Division 
   Mark Moder, City Engineering    Janet Schmidt, City Engineering 
  Bill Sullivan, Fire Department    Jennifer Hannah, Police Department 
  Michael Ott, Police Department    Amanda J Nagel ajnagel@madison.k12.wi.us  

Cedric D Hodo cdhodo@madison.k12.wi.us   Dana S Scheel dsscheel@madison.k12.wi.us  
Jenni Lawler jennil@badgerbus.com    John Meier johnm@badgerbus.com  
Kenneth R Thomas krthomas1@madison.k12.wi.us   Robert L Byington Jr rlbyington@madison.k12.wi.us 

Deputy City Engineer 
Bryan Cooper, AIA 

Gregory T. Fries, P.E. 
Chris Petykowski, P.E. 

Deputy Division Manager 
Kathleen M. Cryan 

Principal Engineer 2 
John S. Fahrney, P.E. 

Janet Schmidt, P.E. 

Principal Engineer 1 
Mark D. Moder, P.E. 

Andrew J. Zwieg, P.E. 

Financial Manager 
Steven B. Danner-Rivers 
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